

ANGLETON CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

328 CEMETERY ROAD ANGLETON, TX 77515 PHONE: (979) 849-8491 FAX: (979) 849-0060 www.angletoncemetery.org - Established in 1904 Perpetual Care – 501-C13 Non-Profit Cemetery

Angleton Cemetery Price List

Effective January 1, 2023

Interment and Reinterment Fees:

- * Does not include concrete box or setting of concrete box
- * No Easter, Thanksgiving, or Christmas services

Traditional Ground
Monday – Friday \$1,250 After 3pm or Saturday \$1,650 Sunday or Holiday \$2,000
Ground Cremation
Monday – Friday\$650After 3pm or Saturday\$900Sunday or Holiday\$1,400
Niche Cremation
Monday – Friday \$200 After 3pm or Saturday \$400 Sunday or Holiday \$700
Ground Burial Infants 3' x 3'
Monday – Friday \$350 After 3pm or Saturday \$750 Sunday or Holiday \$1,100
Ground Burial Children 3' x 5' or 3' x 6'
Monday – Friday \$650 After 3pm or Saturday \$1,050 Sunday or Holiday \$1,500
<u>Disinterment Fees:</u>
Monday – Friday \$1,575 After 3pm or Saturday \$2,100 Sunday or Holiday \$2,775
Additional Interment Fees:
Recording Fee\$100
Setting Fees:
Concrete Boxes
Standard
Veteran Markers
Flat Granite Free Flat Bronze \$100 Upright \$150
Monument Staking Fees:
Traditional \$75 Benches \$500
Engraving Fees: Second Inscription on Niche

Adult Grave Spaces:
1 st Addition – All
2 nd Addition – All
4 th Addition – All
6 th Addition North Glade – All
6 th Addition Oak Meadows
Lot A, Second Row\$2,750
Block 12, Spaces 9 & 19\$2,750
Lot A, First Row\$3,000
Block 12, Spaces 10 & 20\$3,000
Companion Estates - Blocks 6 & 8, Lot E
Family Estates – Blocks 6 & 8, Lot G
Bench Estates – Blocks 4 & 9, Lots A – C
Family Estates – Blocks 6 & 8, Lot G
All Others
6 th Addition South Glade
Block 11, Spaces 2 & 10
Block 11, Lot D, Second Row\$2,750
Blocks 15, 16, & 20, Second Row
Block 11, Spaces 1 & 9
Block 11, Lot D, First Row
Blocks 15, 16, & 20, First Row
All Others
Infant & Children Grave Spaces:
Infant 3' x 3'
Child 3' x 5' or 3' x 6'
Ground Cremation Spaces:
All Plots
Niche Spaces: *Up to two inumments per niche *Purchase price includes first inscription North Glade Columbarium \$1,800
4th Addition Columbarium
Lots B – D\$2,200
Lots A & E\$2,500
Lot F\$2,800
In House Financing:
*20 percent down *12 monthly payments *No interest *No set up fees *24 months available for 3 or more plots
All plots must be paid in full before burial

This cemetery is operated as a perpetual care cemetery, which means that a perpetual care fund for its maintenance has been established in conformity with the laws of the State of Texas. Perpetual care means to maintain, repair and care for the cemetery, including the roads on the cemetery property. The goods and services shown are those we can provide to customers. You may choose only the items desired. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on a statement we provide describing the goods and services you selected.

Complaints concerning perpetual care cemeteries should be directed to: Texas Department of Banking, 2601 North Lamar Blvd., Austin, TX 78705. 1-877-276-5554 (toll fee); www.dob.texas.gov